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ANNEX A
Table 1. List of Lounge seating TULA to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft furniture MEG

Dimensions, mm

Description

Width

Depth

Height

Item

MEG/R. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, polished aluminium.

670

670

710/
830

SPA010

MEG/P4. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: chromed stainless steel
legs.

625

530

770

450

SPA008

MEG/W. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: ash solid wood.

625

520

765

450

SPA009

MEG/F. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, 5 star die-cast
polished aluminium with castors.

680

680

745/
865

435/
555

SPA(O11




Table 2.
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List of Lounge seating DANAE to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft furniture DANAE

Description

Dimensions, mm

Width

Depth
Height

Seat
height

Item

DANAE/R. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, polished aluminium.

670

695 -

BN | s

s Vo

SPA012

DANAE/P4. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: chromed stainless steel
legs.

620

570 | 760

460

SPA020

DANAE/W. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: ash solid wood.

620

570 | 755

455

SPA021

DANAE/F. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, 5 star die-cast

polished aluminium with castors.

680

730 -

680 250

430 -
550

SPA013

DANAE/F. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, pyramid type
powder-coated wire steel with
castors. The seat height is not
adjustable.

680

680 | 800

500

SPA016
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Table 3. List of Lounge seating MEG to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft furniture LUNA

Dimensions, mm

Description g g :!;b = :én Item
= | & | 2 %%
LUNA/R. Armchair.
Entirely moulded in cold-
cure polyurethane. Steel 730/ | 400/
framework. Base: i | o0 850 | 520 RS
- swivelling, height adjustable,

polished aluminium.

LUNA/P4. Armchair.
Entirely moulded in cold-
cure polyurethane. Steel 570 | 530 | 790 | 470 SPA006
framework. Base: chromed
stainless steel legs.

LUNA/F. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel
1 framework. Base: 680 | 680
= swivelling, height adjustable,
5 star die-cast polished
aluminium with castors.

765/ | 435/
885 | 555

SPA014
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Table 4. List of Lounge seating LUNA to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft furniture TULA

Description

Dimensions, mm

Width

Depth

Height

Seat
height

Item

TULA/R. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, polished aluminium.

670

670

740 /
860

405/
525

SPA025

TULA/W. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: ash solid wood.

620

640

800

440

SPA027

TULA/F. Armchair. Entirely
moulded in cold-cure
polyurethane. Steel framework.
Base: swivelling, height
adjustable, 5 star die-cast
polished aluminium with castors..

680

680

775/
895

435/
353

SPA026

-

&:g

TULA. Armchair. Steel
framework. Entirely moulded in
cold-cure polyurethane. Base:
swivelling, pyramid type powder-
coated wire steel with castors.
The seat height is not adjustable.

680

680

835

510

SPA028

ﬁ
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