





CERTIFICATE

No. FUR BSC 24-06

24 February 2024

Vilnius

Issued to UAB NARBUTAS INTERNATIONAL

Address Ukmergės g. 308, LT-12110 Vilnius, Lithuania

Product name Lounge seating TULA, DANAE, MEG, LUNA

The list is given in Annex A

Manufacturer (name) UAB NARBUTAS INTERNATIONAL

Manufacturer address Ukmergės g. 308, LT-12110 Vilnius, Lithuania

Performance LST EN 16139:2013 including corrigendum

LST EN 16139:2013/AC:2013

Certification has been made according to the certification scheme 1b

Certificate has been issued according to the VsI FURNITEST Furniture testing centre testing reports No. BBC 22-009, dated February 24, 2022, No. BBC 20-028, No. BBC 20-029, No. BBC 20-030, No. BBC 20-031, dated February 26, 2020

The certificate is valid till 24 February 2025

First certificate issued 26 February 2020

Director

Viešoji įstaiga

FURNITEST"

Jadvyga Mickienė

List of valid dertificates: www.furnitest.com/furniture-certification

ANNEX A

Table 1. List of Lounge seating TULA to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

	Lounge & Soft fur	niture N	IEG			
	100	Dimensions, mm				
Description		Width	Depth	Height	Seat height	Item
	MEG/R. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, polished aluminium.	670	670	710 / 830	400 / 520	SPA010
	MEG/P4. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: chromed stainless steel legs.	625	530	770	450	SPA008
	MEG/W. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: ash solid wood.	625	520	765	450	SPA009
	MEG/F. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, 5 star die-cast polished aluminium with castors.	680	680	745 / 865	435 / 555	SPA01

Viešoji įstaiga

Table 2. List of Lounge seating DANAE to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft furniture DANAE						
			Dimensions, mm			
	Description		Depth	Height	Seat height	Item
	DANAE/R. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, polished aluminium.	670	670	695 - 825	395 - 525	SPA012
	DANAE/P4. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: chromed stainless steel legs.	620	570	760	460	SPA020
M	DANAE/W. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: ash solid wood.	620	570	755	455	SPA021
	DANAE/F. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, 5 star die-cast polished aluminium with castors.	680	680	730 - 850	430 - 550	SPA013
	DANAE/F. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, pyramid type powder-coated wire steel with castors. The seat height is not adjustable.	680	680	800	500	SPA016

Viešoji įstaiga

Table 3. List of Lounge seating MEG to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

	Lounge & Soft furn	iture L	UNA			
	Description		Dimensi			
r			Depth	Height	Seat height	Item
	LUNA/R. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold- cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, polished aluminium.	670	670	730 / 850	400 / 520	SPA023
	LUNA/P4. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold- cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: chromed stainless steel legs.	570	530	790	470	SPA006
	LUNA/F. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, 5 star die-cast polished aluminium with castors.	680	680	765 / 885	435 / 555	SPA014

Table 4. List of Lounge seating LUNA to the certificate No. FUR BSC 24-06

Lounge & Soft fur					
	Dimensions, mm				
Description	Width	Depth	Height	Seat height	Item
TULA/R. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, polished aluminium.	670	670	740 / 860	405 / 525	SPA025
TULA/W. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: ash solid wood.	620	640	800	440	SPA027
TULA/F. Armchair. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Steel framework. Base: swivelling, height adjustable, 5 star die-cast polished aluminium with castors	680	680	775 / 895	435 / 555	SPA026
TULA. Armchair. Steel framework. Entirely moulded in cold-cure polyurethane. Base: swivelling, pyramid type powder-coated wire steel with castors. The seat height is not adjustable.	680	680	835	510	SPA028

Viešoji įstaiga
"FURNITEST"